

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7950/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in CMLWP No. 2547/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR NIGAM, ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief And with IA No. 2 : application for permission to file
additional documents

Date: 26/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the

petitioner -Nagar Nigam, we are of the opinion that some of the directions made by the High Court are worded too widely and may need to be modified after hearing the opposite party.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 8 only limited

to this extent.

Meanwhile, we allow the petitioner liberty to move

the High Court also. We make it clear that pendency of this

petition in this Court does not amount to stay of the

proceedings in the High Court of the operation of the order

of the High Court.

(RAJESH DHAM) (VIJAY AGGARWAL)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER