

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7950/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in CML(PIL)WP No. 2547/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR NIGAM,ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents and
permission to file additional documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17999 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in-person (Mr. Anand Mohan)

Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Some Narayan Mishra, Adv.

For ADA

Mr. Ajay Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Abhilasha, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let affidavit of service in SLP(C) No. 17999/2005 be filed during the course of the day.

...2/-

- 2 -

The learned counsel for the petitioner Nagar Nigam proposes to make a detailed statement

within two weeks setting out, (i) to what extent the impugned order of the High Court has been carried

out; (ii) in what manner the remaining directions are proposed to be carried out; and (iii) what are the

difficulties, if any, which the Nagar Nigam or the Administration is facing in carrying out the orders of

the High Court.

The learned counsel for the Allahabad Development Authority also proposes to file a

similar statement. Let him also do so within two weeks.

List for hearing on 24th October, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master